
OA*KLAWN PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 10
STAKES Bugler Overnight S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A SWEEPSTAKES OTHER THAN
STATE BRED OR RESTRICTED. No nomination fee. $500 to pass the entry box and $500 additional to start. Supplementary
nominations may be made by the closing time of entries at a fee of $1,500 which qualifies to start. $135,000 Guaranteed. After
paying 2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of the remaining purse will be paid to the
owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. WEIGHTS: 124 lbs. Non-winners of $60,000 in 2025
allowed 3 lbs.; $50,000 in 2025 allowed 5 lbs.; $30,000 in 2025 allowed 7 lbs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered in
allowances). In Allowance Stakes starter preference will be given to horses that accumulated the highest earnings. Starters to be
named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Owner of the winner to receive a trophy. Closed Tuesday, January
20, 2026 with 30 nominations.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)
Purse: $135,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $135,000
Value of Race: $135,000 1st $70,875, 2nd $23,625, 3rd $11,813, 4th $7,088, 5th $4,725, 6th $3,375, 7th $3,375, 8th $3,375, 9th

$3,375, 10th $3,374
Weather: Clear, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:16 Start: Good for all except 3,6,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 8OP1 5 Foie Gras (Prat, Flavien) 124 - - 4 6 5Head 4Head 1Head 12 3/4 1.70* 3p1/4,bid5p upr,clear
10Jan26 5FG1 8 Blue Fire (Ortiz, Jose) 124 - - 7 1 2Head 21/2 22 23 3.30 2-4p,dug in,2nd best
20Dec25 5OP1 11 Queen's Martini (Rosario, Joel) 124 f 10 8 83 1/2 82 1/2 51 33/4 5.90 3-4p,bump3/16,evenly
10Jan26 8FG4 2 Harbor Springs (Hernandez, Jr., Brian) 119 - - 2 9 9Head 10 61/2 41 20.70 2-3p,cue5/16,pass tire
2Jan26 9OP2 9 Miss Elle (Castellano, Javier) 119 - - 8 7 71 5Head 41/2 52 3/4 17.00 chased 5-6p, faded1/8
27Nov25 9CD1 3 Pistol (Arrieta, Francisco) 124 b 3 10 10 9Head 8Head 61 7.10 ins,5p upper,no impact
28Dec25 8OP3 7 Anakarina (Torres, Jaime) 124 b 6 3 11 1/2 11 31 72 8.00 bump st, 2p, yielded
4Jan26 8OP1 1 Titled Lady (Bacon, Tyler) 124 - - 1 5 62 7Head 10 8Neck 15.00 rated inside,weakened
27Nov25 9CD4 10 Marmalade Skye (Torres, Cristian) 119 - - 9 2 41/2 61 91/2 91 3/4 15.60 stalk 6-4p, gave way
20Dec25 6TP3 6 Wisconsin Gal (Bocachica, Orlando) 117 bf 5 4 31 31 71 1/2 10 74.60 in range 2p, retreated

Fractional Times: 22.13 46.26 58.72 Final Time: 1:10.82
Split Times: (24:13) (12:46) (12:10)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Foie Gras, Bay Filly, by Volatile out of Table Manners, by Algorithms. Foaled Apr 08, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: E. H. Beau Lane
Owner: Paradise Farms Corp. and P Shooter Stable
Trainer: Maker, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Hush It Honey (Stakes Scratch), Tapit Quick (Stakes Scratch)

Total WPS Pool: $347,480
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Foie Gras 5.40 3.00 2.40
8 Blue Fire 3.80 3.00

11 Queen's Martini 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-8 11.50 261,637
$0.50 Trifecta 5-8-11 22.10 142,243
$1.00 Pick 3 7-4/5/7-4/5/12 (3 correct) 320.30 51,377
$1.00 Daily Double 5-5 5.00 43,877
$0.10 Superfecta 5-8-11-2 48.98 88,143

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Foie Gras 6 53 42 1/2 1Head 12 3/4

8 Blue Fire 1 21 1/2 21 2Head 22 3/4

11 Queen's Martini 8 86 1/4 83 3/4 53 1/2 35 3/4

2 Harbor Springs 9 99 3/4 106 1/2 64 1/2 46 1/2

9 Miss Elle 7 75 1/4 52 1/2 43 57 1/2

3 Pistol 10 109 3/4 96 1/4 86 1/2 610 1/4

7 Anakarina 3 11 1/2 11 32 711 1/4

1 Titled Lady 5 63 1/4 73 3/4 107 1/4 813 1/4

10 Marmalade Skye 2 42 1/2 62 3/4 96 3/4 913 1/2

6 Wisconsin Gal 4 31 1/2 31 1/2 75 1015 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Maker, Michael; 8 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Moquett, Ron; 2 - Foley, Gregory; 9 - Medina, Robert; 3 - Van Berg, Thomas; 7 - Stewart, Dallas;
1 - Tracy, Tanner; 10 - Jacobson, David; 6 - McEntee, Paul

Owners: 5 - Paradise Farms Corp. and P Shooter Stable; 8 - Stonestreet Stables LLC and Leidel, Peter; 11 - Fleur De Lis Stables; 2 - Donamire Farm; 9 -
Snake River Stable LLC; 3 -Lewis E. Mathews, Jr.; 7 - Dream Team One Racing Stable; 1 - Claman Thoroughbreds LLC; 10 -David Jacobson; 6
- Trawitzki Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FOIE GRAS tracked between rivals, came under a ride in the three path passing the quarter, bid while swinging from the five path into the lane, took the
lead entering the final furlong, and forged clear. BLUE FIRE broke well to prompt the early pace out in the center, bid in the two path passing the quarter,
took the lead while floating out to the four path at the top of the lane, fought on while losing the lead to the winner passing the furlong grounds, could not
keep up in the final sixteenth, but was clearly second best. QUEEN'S MARTINI rated in the three path, got put to a ride midway around the turn, bumped
with an outer foe while tipping out to the four path in upper stretch, then finished evenly for show. HARBOR SPRINGS was wellback in the two path, coaxed
from the three path midway around the turn, and passed tired rivals on both sides. MISS ELLE chased in the five path but faded from the six path in the final
furlong. PISTOL trailed inside early, angled out to the five path under a drive in upper stretch, but made no impact. ANAKARINA bumped with an inner foe
at the start, set the pace in the two path, waited around the turn, lost the lead while being roused into the lane, then yielded. TITLED LADY rated inside but
weakened. MARMALADE SKYE stalked out in the six path, was roused from the four path midway around the turn, but gave way. WISCONSIN GAL raced
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in range in the two path, came under a ride along the rail midway around the turn, but retreated.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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